ORDINANCE 82-79

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS WITHIN THE GENERAL FUND FROM THE PUBLIC WORKS BUDGET TO THE COMMON COUNCILBUDGET

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The City Controller may adjust the appropriations of the following budgets:

General Fund

From: Public Works

111 Salaries

\$ 1,018.37

To:

Common Council

111 Salaries

\$ 1,018.37

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this /5 day of December, 1982.

Patrick J. Murphy, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams

City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor upon this lo day of December, 1982.

Patricia Williams, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this Ar day of December, 1982.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor

City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

Appropriation Ordinance 82-16 authorized additional appropriations for the Common Council salary line due to a turnover in the Council Administrator's position; this ordinance transfers that amount to the Common Council budget from the Board of Public Works budget since publication requirements can not be met for Ordinance 82-16 by January 1, 1983.